		المتحد والمحاجب والمحاجب والمحاجب والمحاجب والمحاجب والمحاج وال					
	05-16-2000						
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademalk Office PATENT					
	101357157	FAILNI					
J. 28.00	L						
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type	d Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).					
X New	Conveyance Type	ity Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation		e of Name					
Document ID#     Correction of PTO Error							
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Gove	mment					
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G						
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of convey	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name(line 1) Harry Lee Wain	wright	03/04/2000					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1) David W. Karr		Month Day Year 03/04/2000					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) ANI-Motion, In	IC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 950 Pembroke R	Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)					
	PA	18017					
Address (line 3) Bethlehem City	State/Country	Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address Enter for the first Receiv	nng Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
16/2000 JSHANAZZ 00000063 09262224							
FC:581 40.00 OP	is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be re- Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trai	ecorded, including time for reviewing the document and					
gathering the data needed to complete the cover structure [ D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory	y Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Solid Continue to Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, De A TERALT							
Commissioner of Pate	CILS AIR HAUGINGING, OUR PUSSE.	PATENT					

REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0480

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Num	<b>ber</b> 610-433-6266
Name Sanford J. Piltch,	Esq.	
Address (line 1) The Atrium - Suite	204	9.0
Address (line z) 2895 Hamilton Boule	vard	U.
Address (line 3) Allentown, PA 1810	4	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)          09/262,224	P	Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	РСТ РСТ РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	<b>#</b> [ <u>1</u> ]
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition Deposit Account or if addition	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4) sed X Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: uthorization to charge additional fees	#
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein. Sanford J. Piltch Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is t riginal document. Charges to dep Gighature	brue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as $\frac{04/292000}{Date}$

------

موجع الحاريات والمحم

ng management and a second

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C RECC	ORDATION FOI CONTINUA PATENTS		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par Enter additional Co	-	Mark if addi	tional names of conveyin	g parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	tanley A. Boch	enski, Jr.			03/04/2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		·····			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			·····		
Name (line 2)		······································			
Receiving Parl	•		] Mark if additional name	s of receiving pa	inties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		······································	·····		document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	······································				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line Z)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	L	p Code
Application Nu Enter either the F	mber(s) or Patent	Number(S) or the Patent Number	Mark if additional (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the	e same property).
Pate	ent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)
				[	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Harry Lee Wainwright, David W. Karr and Stanley A. Bochenski, Jr., citizens of the United States of America, respectively residing in Northampton and Lehigh Counties, Pennsylvania, and having post office addresses of 918 Delaware Street, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017; 5225 West Hopewell Road, P.O. Box 127, Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034-0127 and 520 Center Street, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18018, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", having invented a new and useful invention entitled *A Color Changeable Fiber-Optic Illuminated Display* for which we have on March 3, 1999 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, **ANI-Motion, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 950 Pembroke Road, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017, hereinafter generally referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**", is desirous of acquiring said invention and any application for Letters Patent relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned **ASSIGNORS**, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey to the above named **ASSIGNEE**, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for all foreign countries, and

in and to the above patent application and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said patent application and all United States and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including all divisions, re-issues, and continuations and extensions thereof

and including all rights of recovery for infringement thereon from the date of grant, to be held and enjoyed by the above named **ASSIGNEE**, for **ASSIGNEE's** own use and behoof, and for **ASSIGNEE's** legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned **ASSIGNORS** had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid considerations **ASSIGNORS** hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute,

841-9

whenever requested by the above named **ASSIGNEE**, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and/or declarations and any other papers which **ASSIGNEE** may deem necessary or desirable for securing to **ASSIGNEE** or for maintaining for **ASSIGNEE** all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned **ASSIGNORS**.

1 [L.S.] Harry LÆe ainwriah [L.S.] David W. Karr

Stenley G. Bochenski, Jr. [L.S.]

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Lehigh

Before me, the Subscriber, a Notary Public, for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lehigh, personally appeared **Harry Lee Wainwright**; **David W. Karr** and **Stanley A. Bochenski, Jr.**, and in due form of Law each acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be their free act and deed.

)

SS.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this  $\underline{44}$  day of March, 1999.

(Seal)

Notarial Seal Ciaudia J. Cierlitsky, Notary Public Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2001

Member. Pennsylvania Association of Notaries